
1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
15

1.

01
0

01
01

0
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
ka

na
liz

ac
ji 

sa
ni

ta
rn

ej
 w

 
m

ie
js

co
w

oś
ci

 ś
el

kó
w

 K
ol

on
ia

 u
l. 

Si
ed

le
ck

a 
(o

dc
in

ek
 o

d 
ob

w
od

ni
cy

 d
o 

sz
ko

ły
) (

20
09

-
20

10
)

2 
55

7 
33

0
1 

88
3 

00
0

1 
88

3 
00

0
1 

48
3 

00
0

40
0 

00
0

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

2.
01

0
01

01
0

60
50

Bu
do

w
a 

ka
na

liz
ac

ji 
sa

ni
ta

rn
ej

 w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 C

ho
dó

w
 e

ta
p 

II,
 (2

01
0-

20
11

)
3 

14
3 

51
6

3 
14

3 
51

6
1 

60
0 

00
0

90
0 

00
0

70
0 

00
0

1 
54

3 
51

6
U

rz
ad

 G
m

in
y

3.
01

0
01

01
0

60
50

Bu
do

w
a 

ka
na

liz
ac

ji 
sa

ni
ta

rn
ej

 w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 S

to
k 

La
ck

i I
I e

ta
p,

 (2
01

0-
20

11
)

3 
82

5 
70

9
3 

82
5 

70
9

60
0 

00
0

60
0 

00
0

3 
22

5 
70

9
U

rz
ąd

 G
m

in
y

4.
01

0
01

01
0

60
50

Bu
do

w
a 

ka
na

liz
ac

ji 
sa

ni
ta

rn
ej

 w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 S

to
k 

La
ck

i u
l. 

Si
ed

le
ck

a 
i 

Pr
us

zy
n 

Pi
eń

ki
 (2

01
1)

6 
48

4 
46

2
6 

48
4 

46
2

6 
48

4 
46

2
U

rz
ad

 G
m

in
y

5.
01

0
01

01
0

60
50

M
od

er
ni

za
cj

a 
st

ac
ji 

uz
da

tn
ia

ni
a 

w
od

y 
w

 
m

ie
js

co
w

oś
ci

 S
to

k 
La

ck
i  

   
(2

00
9-

20
10

)
85

0 
00

0
80

0 
00

0
80

0 
00

0
80

0 
00

0
U

rz
ąd

 G
m

in
y

6.
01

0
01

01
0

60
50

O
pr

ac
ow

an
ie

 p
ro

je
kt

u 
i b

ud
ow

a 
w

od
oc

ią
gu

 w
 m

ie
js

co
w

oś
ci

 ś
ab

ok
lik

i, 
ul

. 
Sp

ac
er

ow
a 

i M
aj

ow
a 

(2
01

0)
50

 0
00

50
 0

00
50

 0
00

50
 0

00
U

rz
ąd

 G
m

in
y

7.

60
0

60
01

1
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
ci

ąg
u 

pi
es

zo
-ro

w
er

ow
eg

o,
 

ch
od

ni
kó

w
 i 

ka
na

liz
ac

ji 
de

sz
cz

ow
ej

 w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
os

ci
 C

ho
dó

w
-S

trz
ał

a 
 (2

00
9-

20
10

)
2 

80
7 

22
3

1 
29

0 
00

0
1 

29
0 

00
0

67
2 

80
0

61
7 

20
0

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

Je
d

n
o

st
ka

 

o
rg

an
iz

ac
yj

n
a 

re
al

iz
u

ją
ca

 

p
ro

g
ra

m
 lu

b
 

ko
o

rd
yn

u
ją

ca
 

w
yk

o
n

an
ie

 

p
ro

g
ra

m
u

śr
o

d
ki

 

p
o

ch
o

d
zą

ce

 z
 in

n
yc

h
  

źr
ó

d
eł

*

kr
ed

yt
y

i p
o

Ŝy
cz

ki

śr
o

d
ki

 

w
ym

ie
n

io

n
e

w
 a

rt
. 5

 

u
st

. 1
 p

kt
 

2 
i 3

 u
.f

.p
.

D
zi

ał
R

o
zd

z.

N
az

w
a 

za
d

an
ia

 in
w

es
ty

cy
jn

eg
o

i o
kr

es
 r

ea
liz

ac
ji

(w
 la

ta
ch

)

Ł
ąc

zn
e 

ko
sz

ty
 

fi
n

an
so

w
e 

za
d

an
ia

 

ro
k 

b
u

d
Ŝe

to
w

y 

20
10

 

(8
+

9+
10

+
11

)

20
12

 K
o

sz
ty

 

fi
n

an
so

w
e 

za
d

an
ia

   
   

   
   

(d
o

 

p
o

n
ie

si
en

ia

)

§

Z
ał

ąc
zn

ik
 N

r 
 3

d
o

 U
ch

w
ał

y 
 N

r 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

R
ad

y 
G

m
in

y 
S

ie
d

lc
e 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   

z 
d

n
ia

 2
4 

cz
er

w
ca

 2
01

0 
ro

ku
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

P
la

n
o

w
an

e 
w

yd
at

ki
 (

w
 z

ł)

20
11

 r
.

z 
te

g
o

 ź
ró

d
ła

 f
in

an
so

w
an

ia

d
o

ch
o

d
y 

w
ła

sn
e 

js
t

L
im

it
y 

w
yd

at
kó

w
 in

w
es

ty
cy

jn
yc

h
 n

a 
la

ta
 2

01
0 

- 
20

12

L
p

.

1



8.
60

0
60

01
6

60
50

Pr
oj

ek
to

w
an

ie
 i 

bu
do

w
a 

dr
og

i w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 ś

ab
ok

lik
i u

l. 
Sp

ac
er

ow
a 

(2
00

9-
20

10
)

43
2 

33
0

40
0 

00
0

40
0 

00
0

40
0 

00
0

U
rz

ad
 G

m
in

y

9.
60

0
60

01
6

60
50

Pr
oj

ek
to

w
an

ie
 p

rz
eb

ud
ow

y 
dr

og
i w

 
m

ie
js

co
w

oś
ci

 B
ia

łk
i (

20
10

)
60

 0
00

60
 0

00
60

 0
00

60
 0

00
U

rz
ąd

 G
m

in
y

10
.

60
0

60
01

6
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
dr

og
i w

 m
ie

js
co

w
os

ci
 S

ta
re

 
O

po
le

, u
l. 

O
si

ed
lo

w
a 

et
ap

 I 
(2

01
0)

50
0 

00
0

50
0 

00
0

50
0 

00
0

50
0 

00
0

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

11
.

60
0

60
01

6
60

50
O

pr
ac

ow
an

ie
 p

ro
je

kt
u 

na
 b

ud
ow

ę 
dr

óg
 w

 
St

ar
ym

 O
po

lu
, u

lic
a 

W
iś

ni
ow

a 
i O

si
ed

lo
w

a 
et

ap
 II

 (2
01

0)
50

 0
00

50
 0

00
50

 0
00

50
 0

00

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

60
50

2 
00

0
2 

00
0

2 
00

0
2 

00
0

60
59

68
 0

00
65

 0
00

65
 0

00
65

 0
00

13
.

75
4

75
41

2
60

50
R

oz
bu

do
w

a 
ga

ra
Ŝu

 n
a 

sa
m

oc
hó

d 
st

ra
Ŝa

ck
i w

 m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 P

ru
sz

yn
 (2

01
0)

60
 0

00
60

 0
00

60
 0

00
60

 0
00

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

14
.

80
1

80
10

1
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
Sa

li 
gi

m
na

st
yc

zn
ej

 o
ra

z 
5 

sa
l 

le
kc

yj
ny

ch
 w

 Z
es

po
le

 O
św

ia
to

w
ym

 w
 

N
ow

yc
h 

Ig
an

ia
ch

 (2
00

9-
20

11
)

3 
14

4 
10

3
2 

80
0 

16
5

2 
20

0 
16

5
2 

00
0 

16
5

20
0 

00
0

30
00

00
 - 

śr
od

ki
 

w
ła

sn
e,

 3
00

00
0 

- 
do

ta
cj

a 
z 

FR
KF

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

15
.

85
1

85
12

1
60

50
Te

rm
om

od
er

ni
za

cj
a 

bu
dy

nk
u 

O
śr

od
ka

 
Zd

ro
w

ia
 w

 m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 P

ru
sz

yn
 w

ra
z 

z 
za

go
sp

od
ar

ow
an

ie
m

 te
re

nu
 (2

01
0)

12
5 

00
0

12
5 

00
0

12
5 

00
0

70
 8

00
54

 2
00

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

17
.

85
2

85
21

9
60

60
Za

ku
p 

sp
rz

ęt
u 

ko
m

pu
te

ro
w

eg
o 

5 
00

0
5 

00
0

5 
00

0
5 

00
0

G
O

PS

18
.

90
0

90
01

5
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
oś

w
ie

tle
ni

a 
ul

ic
zn

eg
o 

w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 N

ow
e 

Ig
an

ie
 - 

N
ow

e 
O

po
le

 
(w

ia
du

kt
)  

(2
01

0)
80

 0
00

60
 0

00
60

 0
00

60
 0

00
U

rz
ad

 G
m

in
y

19
.

90
0

90
01

5
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
oś

w
ie

tle
ni

a 
ul

ic
zn

eg
o 

w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 S

to
k 

La
ck

i, 
ul

. S
ie

dl
ec

ka
 

(2
00

9-
20

10
)

96
 4

00
70

 0
00

70
 0

00
70

 0
00

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

20
.

90
0

90
01

5
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
oś

w
ie

tle
ni

a 
ul

ic
zn

eg
o 

w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 U

jrz
an

ów
 (o

dc
in

ek
 o

d 
gr

an
ic

y 
m

ia
st

a 
do

 s
kr

zy
Ŝo

w
an

ia
) (

20
10

)
38

 5
40

30
 0

00
30

 0
00

30
 0

00
U

rz
ąd

 G
m

in
y

21
.

90
0

90
01

5
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
oś

w
ie

tle
ni

a 
ul

ic
zn

eg
o 

w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 N

ow
e 

Ig
an

ie
, n

a 
os

ie
dl

u 
"M

ój
 

D
om

" (
20

10
)

50
 0

00
50

 0
00

50
 0

00
50

 0
00

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

22
.

90
0

90
01

5
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
oś

w
ie

tle
ni

a 
ul

ic
zn

eg
o 

w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 R

ak
ow

ie
c 

(2
01

0)
11

 2
87

11
 2

87
11

 2
87

11
 2

87
U

rz
ąd

 G
m

in
y

23
.

90
0

90
01

5
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
oś

w
ie

tle
ni

a 
ul

ic
zn

eg
o 

w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 W

oł
yń

ce
-K

ol
on

ia
 (2

01
0)

7 
94

1
7 

94
1

7 
94

1
7 

94
1

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

63
00

3
12

.
63

0
U

rz
ąd

 G
m

in
y

R
ea

liz
ac

ja
 p

ro
je

kt
u 

"R
eg

io
na

ln
y 

pr
oj

ek
t 

tu
ry

st
yc

zn
y 

W
sc

ho
dn

ie
go

 M
az

ow
sz

a 
(2

00
9-

20
10

)

2



24
.

90
0

90
01

5
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
oś

w
ie

tle
ni

a 
ul

ic
zn

eg
o 

w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 W

oł
yń

ce
 (o

dc
in

ek
 o

d 
ko

śc
io

ła
 d

o 
cm

en
ta

rz
a)

 (2
01

0)
14

 0
00

14
 0

00
14

 0
00

14
 0

00
U

rz
ąd

 G
m

in
y

25
.

90
0

90
01

5
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
oś

w
ie

tle
ni

a 
ul

ic
zn

eg
o 

w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 ś

el
kó

w
 K

ol
on

ia
  (

20
10

)
20

 1
56

20
 1

56
20

 1
56

20
 1

56
U

rz
ąd

 G
m

in
y

60
50

12
3 

93
7

12
0 

93
7

12
0 

93
7

12
0 

93
7

60
58

20
1 

23
4

20
1 

23
4

20
1 

23
4

20
1 

23
4

60
59

67
 0

79
67

 0
79

67
 0

79
67

 0
79

60
58

2 
79

7 
51

5
23

 9
87

23
 9

87
23

 9
87

60
59

49
3 

67
9

4 
23

3
4 

23
3

4 
23

3

28
.

92
1

92
10

9
60

60
Za

ku
p 

sz
af

y 
ch

ło
dn

ic
ze

j d
o 

św
ie

tli
cy

 w
 

Pr
us

zy
nk

u 
(2

01
0)

4 
00

0
4 

00
0

4 
00

0
4 

00
0

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

29
.

70
0

70
05

60
60

Za
ku

p 
dz

ia
łe

k 
po

d 
pr

ze
po

m
po

w
ni

am
i 

śc
ie

kó
w

 w
 m

ie
js

co
w

oś
ci

ac
h:

 G
ol

ic
e 

i S
to

k 
La

ck
i F

ol
w

ar
k 

(2
01

0)
12

 9
00

12
 9

00
12

 9
00

12
 9

00
U

rz
ad

 G
m

in
y

30
.

70
0

70
00

5
60

60
Za

ku
p 

ni
er

uc
ho

m
oś

ci
 z

ab
ud

ow
an

ej
 w

 
m

ie
js

co
w

oś
ci

 U
jrz

an
ów

 o
d 

G
m

in
ne

j 
Sp

ół
dz

ie
ln

i "
SC

H
" S

ie
dl

ce
 (2

01
0)

30
 0

00
30

 0
00

30
 0

00
30

 0
00

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

31
.

92
1

92
10

9
60

60
Za

ku
p 

sz
af

y 
ch

ło
dn

ic
ze

j d
o 

św
ie

tli
cy

 w
 

Pr
us

zy
ni

e 
(2

01
0)

4 
00

0
4 

00
0

4 
00

0
4 

00
0

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y

32
.

60
0

60
01

4
60

50
Pr

oj
ek

to
w

an
ie

 p
rz

eb
ud

ow
y 

dr
og

i w
 

m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 ś

el
kó

w
-K

ol
on

ia
 (o

dc
in

ek
 o

d 
rz

ek
i M

uc
hw

ak
i d

o 
sz

ko
ły

) (
20

08
-2

01
0)

18
5 

82
1

36
 6

00
36

 6
00

36
 6

00
U

rz
ąd

 G
m

in
y

60
68

6 
95

3
48

3
48

3
48

3
60

69
1 

22
7

85
85

85

34
.

01
0

01
01

0
60

50
Bu

do
w

a 
ka

na
liz

ac
ji 

sa
ni

ta
rn

ej
 w

 
m

ie
js

co
w

oś
ci

 S
to

k 
La

ck
i u

l. 
Si

ed
le

ck
a 

na
 

od
ci

nk
u 

od
 u

lic
y 

Sz
ko

ln
ej

 d
o 

st
ud

ni
 A

 5
7.

3 
(2

01
0)

21
0 

00
0

21
0 

00
0

21
0 

00
0

21
0 

00
0

U
rz

ad
 G

m
in

y

34
.

80
1

80
10

1
60

60
Za

ku
p 

ko
si

ar
ki

 s
am

oj
ez

dn
ej

 z
 k

os
ze

m
 n

a 
po

trz
eb

y 
Ze

sp
oł

u 
O

św
ia

to
w

eg
o 

w
 

śe
lk

ow
ie

-K
ol

on
ii 

(2
01

0)
8 

00
0

8 
00

0
8 

00
0

8 
00

0
G

ZE
AS

28
 6

29
 3

42
22

 5
30

 7
74

10
 6

77
 0

87
8 

47
9 

89
8

1 
77

1 
40

0
20

0 
08

5
22

5 
70

4
11

 8
53

 6
87

0
x

A.
 D

ot
ac

je
 i 

śr
od

ki
 z

 b
ud

Ŝe
tu

 p
ań

st
w

a 
(n

p.
 o

d 
w

oj
ew

od
y,

 M
EN

, U
KF

iS
, …

)
B.

 Ś
ro

dk
i i

 d
ot

ac
je

 o
trz

ym
an

e 
od

 in
ny

ch
 js

t o
ra

z 
in

ny
ch

 je
dn

os
te

k 
za

lic
za

ny
ch

 d
o 

se
kt

or
a 

fin
an

só
w

 p
ub

lic
zn

yc
h

C
. I

nn
e 

źr
ód

ła
 

   
   

 J
an

u
sz

 M
ik

u
ls

ki

U
rz

ąd
 G

m
in

y
Bu

do
w

a 
ul

ic
y 

Pi
as

ko
w

ej
 w

 m
ie

js
co

w
oś

ci
 

St
rz

ał
a 

(2
00

9-
20

10
)

   
   

   
P

rz
ew

o
d

n
ic

zą
cy

 R
ad

y 
G

m
in

y

60
01

6

O
g

ó
łe

m

33
.

80
1

80
19

5
Za

ku
p 

sp
rz

ęt
u 

re
ha

bi
lit

ac
yj

ne
go

 w
 ra

m
ac

h 
re

al
iz

ac
ji 

pr
oj

ek
tu

 Ś
w

ie
tli

ca
 

so
cj

ot
er

ap
eu

ty
cz

na
 "R

ad
oś

ć 
Tw

or
ze

ni
a"

 w
 

śe
lk

ow
ie

-K
ol

on
ii 

(2
00

9-
20

10
)

92
1

92
10

9
U

rz
ąd

 G
m

in
y

   
   

   

G
ZE

AS

26
.

M
od

er
ni

za
cj

a-
re

m
on

t b
ud

yn
ku

 ś
w

ie
tli

cy
 w

 
m

ie
js

co
w

oś
ci

 B
ło

go
sz

cz
   

 (2
00

9-
20

10
)

27
.

60
0

3



   
   

   
   

   
 

4


